PROPOSED ORDINANCE 23-28 Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An Ordinance to Create a Full-Time Position in the Faulkner County Circuit Court, Third Division, and to declare an emergency.

WHEREAS, the Faulkner County Circuit Court, Third Division is responsible for all cases assigned to Third Division in Faulkner County, Van Buren County, and Searcy County; and

WHEREAS, the Faulkner County Circuit Court Third Division is in need of a fulltime employee dedicated to peer support for the Faulkner County Adult Drug Court,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas:

Section 1: One (1) new position is created in the Faulkner County Circuit Court, Third Division Fund (1000), Department (0403), position number (1095). The salary for this position is \$31,500.00.

Section 2: \$11,157.74 is appropriated to County General Fund (1000), department 0403, Circuit Court Third Division, as follows:

Section 3: This ordinance shall be effective the beginning of the new pay period beginning September 23, 2023.

Approved by the Quorum Court on September 21, 2023.

Attest:	Affirm:
Margaret Darter	Allen Dodson
Faulkner County Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas
Dated: September 21, 2023	Dated: September 21, 2023
This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$	